COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT COF PUBLIC WELFARE

TIFICATE OF COMPLIANCE

This Certificate is hereby granted {o REDSTONE PRESBYTERIAN SENIORCARE

i LEGAL ENTITY,

-

SATELLITE SITE

The total number of persons which may be .
or the maximum capacity permitted:by:the C

Restrictions: Secure Dementia

No:

'SSUING OFFICER DIREGTGR

NOTE: This centificate is issued for the above site{s} only and is not transforable
and should be posted in a conspicuous place in the facility. PW 628 — 0111




COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WELFARE
PO BOX 2675
HARRISBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17105-2673

ADULT RESIDENTIAL LICENSING PHONE: (717} 783-3670

APR 19 2012 FAX: (717) 783-5662

Mr. Randy E. Thornton, Assistant Secretary
Redstone Presbyterian SeniorCare

6 Garden Center Drive

Greensburg, Pennsylvania 15601

RE: Redstone Highlands
12921 Redstone Drive
North Huntingdon, Pennsylvania 15642

Dear Mr. Thornton:

As a result of the Department of Public Welfare’s licensing inspection on
April 10, 2012, and the corrections you have made after our inspection, we have found
the above personal care home to be in compliance with 55 Pa.Code Ch. 2600 (relating
to Personal Care Homes). Therefore, a regular license is being issued. Your license is

enclosed.

Sincerely, B

onald Melusky
Director

Enclosures
License
Violation Report



PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 1 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

. 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060
Tt
INSPECTION DATES (Include ali dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/23/2012 Tan Cutter, Lisa Flinmer-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF

rm%ﬁﬁju Cgo;uym %ngs oo

CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unfess multiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
.o - . CORRECTION . . .
s a5 Livor) 725 2. X 30 O
il "u L “g’rl)\, L‘f\)/ a _Sﬁ - l &
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plac wo correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE viclation, as well a5 a pian to assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code $2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
85d . .
. There were two uncovered trash cans in the Trash cans without lids have been
Trash in kitchens witchen . .
and bathrooms shall - 3 removed. Supervisors have been
be kepré;r; :t:\;?;sm (9’3"{ ! insructed to re educate staff on the need l &
tht Eat prevent the to replace lids on trash cans when not in a, aﬂi’
penetration of : "
rsacts and rodants. u.:;e See memo~ 85d exhibit 1. Campus
Director or designee will monitor daily
e The watert ture at the sink | #9218 for the next 30 days to ensure sustained
e water temperature at the sink in room N i
Hot water - compliance. See 85d exihibit 2.
temperature in areas measured 123.7 degrees Fahrenheit. oo Oor maTEI &
accessible to the
resident may not
exceed 120°F The water temperature in #2218 has been
djusted to be in compliance with the
ECEIVE :
Ri— tiVED - 2t~ 1S~ | DPW regulation standard sa as not to B 9
exceed 120 degrees. The maintenance 8/’8\1
3 7oA e supervisor or designee will record water )
o o temperature 2 times daity in #2218 for
the next six weeks, see 89b exhibit 1.
Westarn Field Office L

Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page2 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060

Y52

INSPECTICN DATES {(Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/23/2012 Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

represcntatws produce the pl
/ Zﬂ ASCW

{Required on FIRST PAGE only unless xltiple

C”‘,A )7
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
S . CORRECTION )
M)Cﬁ/ﬁoui) A Y~ 4 SA A
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation §{  COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does net recur) VERIFIED BY
L7 Th not flight that can be tumed |
. at can be fum . . .

Each resident shafl on,eo‘;;‘?:, bedi;‘:‘i’,?em‘;m‘%am aﬁ room Bedside lamp in room 3303 was missing a

have the followingin | uaqys iight bulb. The light bulb has been replaced

the bedroom: An ’3-3‘4" f o -

operabie famp or and is in good working order. Room 3310

other source of will have a push pad light switch {Jjwii

lighting that can be need to push the pad and the light will tum

turned on/off at

bedside.

RECEIVED

s
Western Field Offica

Adult Residential | Licensing

on) installed above [[illbed to operate the

light that is aboveljfjoed.




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Page3of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH. BUNTINGDON, PA 428060
INSPECTION DATES (Iuchule all dates of the inspection) REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/23/2012 Jan Cutter, Lisa Flnner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan)
\57&4}// zz‘n.)cv;i

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

SIGNATURE 61“ LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . CORRECTION -
i ;} 2 -
WMW Y /L -1
; A
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
] .
! O?dl There is no grab bar, hand rail or assist bar next Pue to the distance of the tpilet from the L-p- 12 5/
:g[:; 222,:’?2;3 to the toilet in the bathroom adjacent to room \a wall, see 102d1 exhibit 1, assist bars installed
grab bars, hand rails | +407. 9, a'/}' on the toilet were determined to be the
or assist bars. : safest addition to afford the resident o
protection from fall injury and ability to _é
engage in seif care as desired. Please see 835
102d1 exhibit 2 for the assist bars that have St
been ordered. a
. T =
e+ e e e =
=y

RECEIVED
I8 2 4 20

Western Field Office
Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES -~ 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600 Paged of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060
5642
INSPECTION DATES (Inciude all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/23/2012 Jaa Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representativ the
\Sj En y/lzn é Zs &2
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
i . CORRECTION .
Mj@ﬁo I 0288 A0 a1
’ (e
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
132e i
The home did not conduct 2 fire drill during
A fire drill shall be .
held during sleeping sieeping hours in 2611, ,B}/i-a\ Two sleeping hour fire drills have been L1127 9
mm evory & scheduled for 2012 by the maintenance
" - - Evae. Ti FsE supervisor. One will be held in the first 6 months
ﬁfx 5‘271%5,2012 ‘5%% PM 6\:‘;_ _.;;n:ea No of the year and one in the last six months.
Feb No The mintenance supervisor will be the oniy
Mar  03/30/2011 09:42 AM 5 min. No staff member aware of these dates and times mes
Apr  O4/28/2011 0245 PM 6 min. Na . . :
May 05/31/2011 02203 PM 5 rain. 15 sec. No which will occur between the hours of 11PM
Jun  06/30/2011 02:00 PM & min. 20 sec. No and 7AM as directed by DPW regulations.
Jud 07/30/2011 07:00 PM 7Tmin.S5sec. No . ’CL T
Aug  08/30/201107:00 PM 7 min, 40 sec. No 3 2 EQ_Q_Q_PL, u.f; Ca_,d,ugg
Sep  09/28/2011 06:22 PM 6 min. 30 sec. No ~ e b
o 103172011 0111 PM 7 min. 10 se0. No | <2 2 s e e Mo
RECEIVE[ v 111772011 07:30AM 9 min, 30 sec. No ow Ced c¥ leask Q»-
Dec  12/08/201110:40 AM  § min. 11 sec. No PN YN W
el=de S R a3 '—‘a@P
Western Held Otice

Adult Residential Licensing




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

PageSof 17

L T
LT A

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA

428060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

01/23/2012

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the fnspection)

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jen Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muliple

R

_% ~ 5 oA

Nov
Dec

N/A72011 07:30 AM
12/08/2011 10:40 AM

9min. 30 sec. No
S min. 11 sec. No

Cossn o cageoh dias
e Ao S GFHID

representatives produce the plan z
\ SHeny, é Seo
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . . CORRECTION .
4
o~ )
me ' oS /R % - a7 1 a
U =
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recnr) VERIFIED BY
132 - l
. The fire drill record indicates that specific exits oy
Altemate e’“‘[ FOUES § \were not used during fire drills. According to the o ) ) ) o~/ 7 7
f-hagggs_ UG 1 record "outside and safe zones” wera used for al 34 g The location of the simulated fires will be
e drifis from August 2011 through December 2011, (9 varied by the maintenance supervisor or designee to
ensure the use of different exit routes. Fire
safe areas will be used as a source of the @© g‘
Mont Date Time Evac. Time FSE A . L 5
Jan 02152012 01:00PM 6 min. 30 sec. No simulated fires in accordance with DPW = 3 /=
Feb No recommendations. im‘ = -2
Mar 033072011 09:42 AM S min. Ne S ';: :’é‘
Apr 04282011 0245 PM 6 min. Ne - o9 ==
May 07312011 02:03PM 5 min. 15 sec. No SN Ve oo snoSo Lot @
Jm  DB/30/2011 0200 PM 6 min. 20 sec. No | 2 20 Le..  SEEY
Jul  07/3072011 0700 PM 7 min.5sec. No Qotead Mo ponk o | s
Aug  0B/20/2011 07:00 PM 7 mins. 40 sec. No Ny \o@*&b QOEGUAS. S %%
- 1 ep 09282011 06:22 PM 6 min. 30 sec. No ~ O O40
"CEEVEE?‘* 10/31/2011 01:11 PM 7 min. 10 sec. No G0QrnolSTANIT Toudes,

Weastern Figld Office
Aduit Residentia! Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chagter 2600

Pagegof 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSCNAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA, 428060
INSPECTION DATES {Include 2]] dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
03/23/2012 Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Renuired on FIRST PAGE only unless multipie

repr ives prodoce the p )/ .
f?f /&ﬁ So s

EnY,
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
) L ) CORRECTION i ]
7
%LM GVL) oLy /2 %@ aRa g B
v \_J et
PLANM OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plag o assure the viclation COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not yecur) VERIFIED BY
132 the staff schedule, the | l‘ h firedrills will he d
; Actording to the sta ule, the least amount . Sleeping hour firedrills will he done once 7
Fire drills shail be ; - . N - N
held en different of staff workdng d“m}:g tm;;mo %’m'm qu? am. ‘_7)’@ l are:\.rery & manths during DPW mandated hours “ v
days of the week, at shrftns4,hav_vever.t era has not been a dni
a“rffy;rent times of the | oonducted with only 4 steff present. of 11PM and 7AM when the fewest staff are
d':gﬁ and r;gh; ng;ﬂ Fire drills were roufinely held on the last day of the scheduted. This will ensure that 2 practice
addh?c?r%l prany month from March 2011 through October 2011, sessions will occur with the fewest scheduled staff.
persons are present Maintenance supervisor or designee will vary

and not reutinely
held at imes when
resident attendance
is low.

firedrill dates to include early and mid month dates
50 as not to become predectible to staff.
Campus Director will oversee to ensure

' compliance_ e e e -
ECEIVED 52013 | Rgmpta o S et
_ . Dosin, OB, LERNL IS
° LQM Oty SR
~ Darc. X \eosk @sssnags
Western Field Office SN DS @ﬁ\%%@m .

AdUL He2SIGENTA Licensing

a-3>u




VIOLATION REFORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600  Page7of17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REDSTONE BIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060

EW_ T

LV

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) -

01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

mrmﬁﬁ?fg;e plan} é 45
b 0z

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

72 /R

DATE REGIONAL LICENSING AFPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
CORRECTION .

4D | aeaie

L~

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
violation, as well as 2 plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

does not recur) ' VERIFIED BY

Jan 02152012 01:00PM 6 min
Feb

Dec 12/08/2011 10: 40 AM & min

R=CEIVED

Mont Date Timne Evac. Time  FSE

Mar  03/30/2017 09:42 AM 5 min.
Apr D4/28/2011 0245 PM & min.
May 05/31/2011 02:03PM 5 min.
Jun  08/30/2011 02:00 PM 6 min,
Jul 0713072011 0700 PM 7 min,
Aug  08/30/2011 67:00 PM 7 min.
Sep  09/28/201106:22 PM 6 min.
Oct 10RU20011 0111 PM 7 min.
Nov 111722011 07:30 AM 9 min.

.30 sec. No

.11 sec. No

Westemn Field Office
Aduit Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 8 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA.

LWL

LY S

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
428060

INSPECTION DATES {Inchude all dates of the inspection)

01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TI‘I‘LB OF LEGAL ENTITY REFRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF C
mpresenmtves produce the plan

VS S heos

ORRECTION (Required.on FIRST PAGE only unfess multiple

Cﬂ ;/
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
; . CORRECTION
Mm alind -3l
4 |
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a siep-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well as 2 plan 1o assure the violation | cOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code 32600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
1t ident #1 was ad 8/25/2011. An |
. Resident #1 was admitted on 8/25/2011. initia
;\arveszdent shall medical evaluation has not been completed for . }a\
e a medical the fesident. a
! , _
sﬁzﬁw bva Resident did have a medical evaluation
physician's assistant completed and sent fo the physician. The
o ergws.' ed physician office was called and faxed over ‘D
pract;g;ide:um copy of the original DME which has been 8/ a’? {
documented cna placed on the chart. Personal care manage
form spedified by the reviewed regulations. Charts wil be
ggﬂf;smsggr‘?omm reviewed quarterly. L
admission orwithin
30 days after
admission.

D
o
EEE

=iVED

Wostern Fieid Office
At Becidantiz Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Pape S of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REDSTONE HIGHI ANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNT INGDON, PA

WP
LU S

428060

CURRENT LICENSE NUUMBER

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)}

01/23/2012

Jan Cutter,

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

Lisa Flirmer-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION

representatives produce the plan) .
\ ;/;:/Ly’ ég_so <2

{(Required on FIRST PAGE only unless mmitiple

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
(}%J% . . CORRECTION . .
5
M@:@ b2y 2. Q}ﬁ@ DAY
‘ : Zoudre
" NS
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMFLIANCE  violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | CoOMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
183d ‘
Residert #2 had a blister pack with 20
oggpm‘ otc. | Hydrocodone-APAP 5-500 tablets in the
gample and,CAM 'for n'!ecﬁm}ion cart. This medication had been d[, [ a\
individuals living in | Siscontinued on 10/6/2011. o Resident #2 Hydrocodone-APAP has been
mh;“&fe";?m? Resident #3 had blister packs with Warfarin destroyed. Nurses re-educated that all o
y Sodium 1 mg. tablets, take one tablet every other medication that have been discontinued are gis i
day, and Warfarin Sodium 2 mg. tablets, take destroyed. Nurses will audit medications Ga

RECEIVED

Western Field Office
Adult Residential Licensing

one tablet every other day in the medication cart.
Both of these medications had been discortinued,

weekly and personal care manager will
review audits.
; . . — :

Resident #3 blister packs for Warfarin
Sodium tmg and Warfarin Sodium 2 mg
have been destroyed. Nurses re-gducated
that all medication that have been
discontinued are destroyed. Nurses will
audit medications weekly and personal care
manager will review audits.




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 10 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HCME

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA

ALk 5,

428060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

g vy oy

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)

01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Almzan

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Requireé on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives produce the plan) X .
\ ey é S0
rd
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL QOF PLAN OF DATE
'y . . . CORRECTICN . . .
M”Zawu 7, ol -2 CM@ Cg ) o N
77 LS
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include 2 step-by-step plan 10 correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED RY
187 med d ti rd for Resident
. The ication administration record for Resi
A madication record g . g
#4 indicates that the resident has a pi tion | .
sh:ﬂdtfﬂliepft %0 . for Levothyroxine 50 mcg; however, the labelon vf - . @\ Levothyroxine 50 meg and Levoxy! 0.05mg
e e oot 1o | the bottle indicates that the medication is Levaxyl ) a% are the same medications. Nurses
whf; me’gf'wﬁons 0.05 mg. 9 educated that the names on the bottles and
are administered: th_e MARS must match. New MAR printed
(1) Residents with _correct name. Nurses will audit
?;;GSEug allergiss. meducation; weekly and personal care , a’]* 6\
{3) Name of manager will review audits. 8
medicaticn. T
(4) Strength.
(5) Dosage form.
{6) Dose.
{7} Route of =
administration. e |
{8) Frequency of R EC 3‘:_ E\; E‘_‘_D
administration.

(3) Administration
times,

{10) Duration of
therapy, if
applicable.

(11) Special

Western Field Office

Aduit Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 11 0f17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA

1,
LTIURFR

428060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER,

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2ll dates of the inspection)

01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

representatives pf?
i)

plazi/ é So0

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

q

DATE

SV

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
CORRECTION .

CHAC

DATE

2809

/

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VIOLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
{include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recur)

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

precaufions, £
applicable.

(12) Diagnosis or
purpose for the
medication,
including pro re natz
{(PRN). )
(13) Date and tima
of medication
administration.
{14) Name and
initials of the staff
person
administering the
medication.

Westemn Figlg Office

Bl i alomti=" 1 7 CWER
LRSI T LS EeT e L S AT ] T 4




VIOLATION REPCRT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600 Page 12 of I7
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060

INSPECTION DATES (Include 2l dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE

01/23/2012 Jan Cutter, Tisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless muhtiple

rodu

representatives ce the plan) .
\j Z'-’-A&// 445 oo

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIOMAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. ; . CORRECTION . .
).b/ff@éwm) 7oy~ Srolia,
[ A
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan 1 correst the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violatior, as well 25 a plan to assure the violation | coOMPLIANCE

55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does 1ot recur) VERIFIED BY
225a | .
A resident shall Resident #1 is receiving Home Health for physical Resident #1 has Home Heatth for physical

have & written inttial
assessment that is
documented on the
Department’s
assessment form
within 15 days of
admission. The
administrator or
designee, ora
human service
agency may
complete the initial
assessment.

therapy; however, this care need is not included
on the Assessment dated 9/7/2011.

Resident #5 had an updated medical evaiuation
ort 11/22/2011 which included the diagnosis of
Metastatic Breast Cancer and Home Care for
nursing and physical therapy, however, this
information was not included on the Assessment
dated 11/22/2011.

Resident #5 has orders for PT/INR therapy and
physical therapy; however, these care needs are
notincluded on the Assessment dated
10/19/2011.

Resident #7 is receiving nursing and physicat
therapy through Heartland; however, thesa care
services are notincluded on the Assessment
dated 12/19/2011.

RECEIVED

(9,3,349-

therapy added to the RASP. This
information was inciuged on the addendum.
Addendums will no longer be used and all
_information will be placed on the RASP.
: Nurses educated that all information to be
placed on RASP. Personal care manager
s will audits charts quarterly.

Resident #5 has Home Hezalth for physical
therapy added to the RASP. the diagnosis of
Breast Cancer is on the RASP. This
information was included on the addendum.
Addendums will no longer be used and ail
information will be placed on the RASP.
Staff educated to include all informaticn on
RASP. Personal care manager will audits
charts quarterly.

%
9,3’?\

Western Field Office
Adult Residential licensing

Sre phe 27




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa Code Chapter 2600

3
Page 12 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA

b

423060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMEER

LA o

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
01/23/2012

REGICNAL REPRESENTATIVE

Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNII;TG PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

rcpmtatrves produce the p 7 /
/6/\;/ é LS 62

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
] . . |corrECTION . )
N 7 a
o) BTt e laan
[ L.j'/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan o correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan o assura the viclation | coMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
225 # Hi Heaith for piy |
. Resident #1 is receiving Home Heaith for physica
Am’;es'dmha].' a1 | therapy; however, this care need is not included
a ea entetr;‘t:tt isa on the Assessment dated 9/7/2011.
documented cnthe | pucie 45 had an pdated medical evatuation Resident #5 has orders for PTANR which
u 1 .
Departmem;s;o on 11/22/2011 which included the diagriosis of y a have been added to the RASP. Physical
%@iﬁ s':? Metastatic Breast Cancer and Home Care for 9, Q‘E therapy was on RASP, but added to
by m‘”"fﬁ’. S . aursing and physical therapy; however, this narative on last page of RASP. Staff
administrator or g’fi’fe&"ﬂg'z";asm ‘11°t incieded on the Assessment educated on need to include all information’
designee, ora @ - on RASP. Perscnal care manager will audit:
humnan service Resident #6 has orders for PTANR therapy and charts quarterty. )
;?%‘gtzge nitial phy§ica} therapy: however, these care needs are
assessment. notincluded on the Assessment dated Resident #7 has orders for physical therapy

10719720111,

1271972071,

RECEIV[

Resident #7 is recelving nursing and physical
therapy through Heartland; however, thesa care
are not included on the Assessiment

which was on assessment, but added to!

audit charts quarterty.

narrative on last page of RASP. Staff
educated on need 1o include all information:
on assessment. Personal care managert will |

Western Field Cfice
Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT

PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 13 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060
15642
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the fnspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/23/2012 Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinmer-Alman
PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple
representatives produce the ?‘f / )
ENc A SO0
SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
7 _ - . CORRECTION . .
S LV G laania
1/ W/
PLAN OF CORRECTION
. DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

27 Resident #1 H Health for ph | | Heaith fo t

esident #1 Is recelving Home physica Resident #1 has Home Hea r physica
Each home shall . T Lo
documentin the 1 e ST )10 therapy added o the RASP. Thi % ;E 3
resident's support " pRe : 3/ a . infarmation was included on the addendum. 1 \
plan the medical Resident #5 had an updated medical evaluation Addendums will no fonger be used and all 9 -0
hearing, mental on 11/22/2011 which included the diagnosis of information wil be placed on the RASP.
health ar other Metastatic Breast Cancer and Home Care for

behavioral care
services that will be
made available to
the resident, or
referrals for the
resident f¢ outside
services if the
resident’s physician,
physician's assistant
or cerfified
registered nurse
practitioner,
determine the
necessity of these
services.

nursing and physical therapy; however, this
information was not included on the Support Plan
dated 11/22/2011.

Resident #6 has orders for PT/INR therapy and
physical therapy; however, these care needs are
not included on the Support Plan dated
10M9/2011.

Resident #7 is receiving nursing and physica!
therapy through Heartland; however, these care
services are not identified on the Support Pian
dated 12/19/2011.
e AT, TSR T mre
g‘w" ‘\-‘.r"a-ia‘ T e
W Y e

Nurses educated that all information 1o be
placed on RASP. Personal care manager
wili audits charts quarterly.

Resident #5 has Home Health for physical
therapy added to the RASP. the diagnosis of
Breast Cancer is on the RASP. This
information was included on the addendum.
Addendums will no longer be used and alj
information will be placed on the RASP.

charts quartery. ___

:Staff educated fo include all information on ;
RASP. Personal care manager will audits

Vestern Fleld Office
Adult Residenta! Licensing
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VIOLATION REPORT ft
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chaper 2600 Pagc 13 of 17
NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12521 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA 428060
15642
INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection) REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
01/23/2012 Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION {Requized on FIRST PAGE only untess mmltiple

representatives p the plan} ¢/ .
C-’/‘y/é Sod

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
- C:DD . CORRECTION . . .
by A Moo infitiin (AP | a-are
¢ |
PLAN QF CORRECTION
DATE (imclude 2 step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION : COMPLIANCE  violation, as well a5 a plan to assure the violatior {| COMPLIANCE
55 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
2 Home Heaith for i
Resident #1 is receiving Home Hea r physica
Ea‘:h honr?? sg,‘aeﬂ . therapy: however, this care need is not identified
r:sci:g?:}‘sg it on the Support Plan dated 9/7/2011. » -
plan the med?f;f : . .Resident #8 has orders for PT/INR which
dental, vision, Resident #5 had an updated medical evaluation 1O~ ihave been added to the RASP. Physical
hearint ntat on 11/22{2011 which Included the diagnosis of 09# RASP. but added to
hggt':hn%rﬁemer Metastatic Breast Cancer and Home Care for a the‘“ap_}' was  on !
behavioral care nursing and physical therapy; howaver, this narrative on last page of RASP. Staff
services that will be informaﬁo’znzwas'zu not included on the Support Pian educated on need to include all information
made available to dated 11 - ) on RASP. Personal care manager will audit
tr};eferreras;g or the, Resident #6 has orders for PT/INR therapy and - johedsguatdery, . . e
- s ical therapy; h , the ed: ; N N
resident to outside ﬁ?}' :s:‘::laimd O%J’é"fpﬁn Plon dated oo Resident #7 has orders for physical therapy
m;denff msician 10/19/2011. which was on assessment, but added to
physician's assistant . o . sl narrative on last page of RASP. Staff
o cerfified ges:dent AT 8 receiing nursing and phys] educated on need to include all information
" erapy through Heartland; however, these care .
regs‘er. red nurse services are not identified on the Support Plan : on assessment. Personal care manager will
de:enn?r?:g)e dated ﬁli Ez E?"' ot » audicharts quarterty. ...
necessity of these Nl TR BN
senvices.

Westem Field Offce
Aduli Residental Licensing




PERSCONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 14 0f 17

NAME AND ADDPRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE BHOME, 12621 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH BUNTINGDON, PA

Ll

428060

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER

L

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the imspection)

01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cutter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

rcpmmmﬁv:g?cc

/é/.ﬁo#'

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY

Syl A Lo

DATE

7 027

REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF
. | CORRECTION - -

DATE

- I

-

REGULATION
55 Pa.Code §2600

VICLATION

DATE
COMPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

PLAN OF CORRECTION
(include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific
violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation
does not recirr)

DATE
COMFPLIANCE
VERIFIED BY

231b

A resident shall

have a medical
evaluation by a
physician,
physician’s assistant
or certified -
registered nurse
practiticner,
documented on a
form provided by the
Department, within
60 days priorto
admission.
Documentation shall
include the
resident’s diagnosis
of Alzheimer's
disease or other
dernentia and the
reed for the resident
to be served in 2
secured dementia
care unit.

Resident #8, admitted fo the SDCU on
12142011, did not have a Medical Evaluation /
complated unfil #/8/2012, and it did not indicate
the need for SDCU care.

RECEIVED

v

y311e

Personal care manager reviewed DME
forms on all charts to ensure that SDCU is
thecked. Personal care manager will audit
charts quarterly to ensure DME form is filled
out correctly.

@\&D

A3

Western Field Uice

Adult Residentia Licensing




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page [50f 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA

4
BETA%R T

- CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
428060

INSPECTION DATES (Inctade all dates of the inspection)
01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cutter, Lisa Flimmer-Alman

SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only unless multiple

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE
Tepresentatives the pl / .
2 EN b7 Sz
SIGNATURE CF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. - CORRECTION N
. PTG
W oA /2, . AP pNP=N
[y
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (inciude a step-byy-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY
Ble #8 itted fo the SDCU a— I
. - Resident #8 was admi e on J-)
A written cognitive o B .
preadmission lggg{ze&" iy nEE:e,g”,Z%?‘?_“ screen was not 9 34 Personal care manager reviewed alf
screening completed preadmission screens to ensure that
g’;‘;;';g";natg"a“”m cognitive screen was completed prior to 7
geriatric assessment admission. Personhal care manager will \a-
taam and audit charts quarterly to ensure cognitive /(}’T
documented on the screen completed. Staff educated on need ’a’
Department's in within 72 h . -
preadmission fo obtalimg _1[1____ fErS prior o admission.
screening form shall T T e
be completed for
each resident within
72 hours prior to
admigsion to a
secured dementia
cars unit.

RECEIVED

Wastern Field Office

AduitResTemat eensmng




PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

VIOLATION REPORT

Page 16 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME

REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA

LW FTN
EYTAS o

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER
428060

INSPECTION DATES (Include all dates of the inspection)
01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Cuorer, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only wiless multiple

representatives

uce the pl g .

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAIL OF PLAN OF DATE
/\%«7‘{‘ . o>k) : ¥ . |CORRECTION 3 : .
S Uf&d C =Z &/~
e A
S~
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE {include a step-by-step plan to correct the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as 2 plan 1o assure the violation | COMPLIANCE
55 PaCode §2600 - VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BEY
B30 The cod rel th tic lock on the 1
. e code to release the magnetic on
gke‘wockmg nic french doors in the SCDU which open to the uﬂ A >
evices, electro courtyard and the code to release the outside . .
?hng? c?:ws‘t&cen;s t;:;t courtyard gate are not conspicsously posted near 8,9 In accordance with DPW regulations the french

prevent immediate the doors or the gate.

egress are used to
lock and unlock
exits, directions for
their operation shall
be conspicuously
posted near the
devica,

Westem Field Office

RECEIVED

doors in SCDU now have the code to release the
doors posted as seen in 233c¢ exhibit 1. Additionaily
the code to release the courtyard gate has

been posted as seen in 233c exhibit 2.

&

9,9’1*\3

Adult Residential Licensing




VIOLATION REPORT
PERSONAL CARE HOMES - 55 Pa.Code Chapter 2600

Page 17 of 17

NAME AND ADDRESS OF PERSONAL CARE HOME
REDSTONE HIGHLANDS PERSONAL CARE HOME, 12921 REDSTONE DRIVE NORTH HUNTINGDON, PA.

TalCaebs

LS

CURRENT LICENSE NUMBER.
428060

INSPECTION DATES (Include 21l dates of the inspection)
01/23/2012

REGIONAL REPRESENTATIVE
Jan Curter, Lisa Flinner-Alman

PRINTED NAME AND TITLE OF LEGAL ENTITY REPRESENTATIVE SIGNING PLAN OF CORRECTION (Required on FIRST PAGE only valess multple

eI

SIGNATURE OF LEGAL ENTITY ) DATE REGIONAL LICENSING APPROVAL OF PLAN OF DATE
. . . . CORRECTION . .
%%W el /2. QMP I I} Jok
[
PLAN OF CORRECTION
DATE (include a step-by-step plan to comrect the specific DATE
REGULATION VIOLATION COMPLIANCE violation, as well as a plan to assure the violation | COMPLIANCE

35 Pa.Code §2600 VERIFIED BY does not recur) VERIFIED BY

254a . i
. There were multiple instances of resident's private

Records of active 5 : . ©
and discharged heaith information be.‘“g. unsecured in the SCDU \9. The nurses’ station has been reconfigured
residents shall be nurses station including: "1 - - o .
maintained in a . &l as seen in 254a exhibit 1 1o ensure protection

confidential manner,
which prevents
unauthorized
access,

= A PCR Assessment Updates and Triggers
sheet for Resident#1 , dated from 10/28/2011 to
1/14/20%2, which listed the resident's adverse
behaviors.

« A Vitals Sign Flow sheet for Resident #5
dated 8/12/2011 to 1/22/2012, which listed the

o

of confidential resident information. The
campus director or Personal Care Manager
will inspect the nurses’ station 3 times weekly
for the next 6 weeks to ensure sustained

resident’s temperature, pulse, blood pressure and
weight.

«  Multiple binders containing DNR information,
prescription information, specific resident's
medical and behavigral concems |, and laboratory
orders.

RECEIVED

compiiance. Please see 254a exhibit 2.

Western Fiald Office
Adult Residentiat Licensing






